The Corporation of the City of Guelph

By-law Number (2024) - 20904
A By-law to levy education tax rates for

the year 2024.

Whereas The Council of the Corporation of the City of Guelph has been directed by
the Ministry of Finance to levy certain prescribed education tax rates for each

rateable property class;

And whereas the new assessment roll on which the 2024 education tax rates are to
be levied has been returned revised pursuant to the provisions of the Assessment

Act;

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Guelph enacts as follows:

1. The following tax rates as determined by the Minister of Finance for education

purposes for the year 2024 shall be adopted:

Residential

Multi-residential

New multi-residential

Pipelines
Farmlands

Managed forests

Commercial

Commercial: vacant/excess land

Commercial: payment in lieu

Industrial

Industrial: vacant/excess land

Industrial: payment in lieu

0.153000%
0.153000%
0.153000%
0.880000%
0.038250%
0.038250%
0.880000%
0.880000%
1.102552%
0.880000%
0.880000%
1.250000%

2. This by-law shall come into force and take effect immediately.

Passed this twenty-sixth day of March, 2024.

Cam Guthrie, Mayor

Stephen O’Brien, City Clerk
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