The Corporation of the City of Guelph

By-law Number (2024) - 20904

A By-law to levy education tax rates for the year 2024.

Whereas The Council of the Corporation of the City of Guelph has been directed by the Ministry of Finance to levy certain prescribed education tax rates for each rateable property class;

And whereas the new assessment roll on which the 2024 education tax rates are to be levied has been returned revised pursuant to the provisions of the Assessment Act;

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Guelph enacts as follows:

1. The following tax rates as determined by the Minister of Finance for education purposes for the year 2024 shall be adopted:

Residential	0.153000%
Multi-residential	0.153000%
New multi-residential	0.153000%
Pipelines	0.880000%
Farmlands	0.038250%
Managed forests	0.038250%
Commercial	0.880000%
Commercial: vacant/excess land	0.880000%
Commercial: payment in lieu	1.102552%
Industrial	0.880000%
Industrial: vacant/excess land	0.880000%
Industrial: payment in lieu	1.250000%

2. This by-law shall come into force and take effect immediately.

Passed this twenty-sixth day of March, 2024.

Cam	Guth	nrie, N	1ayoı	r	

Stephen O'Brien, City Clerk